VANCOUVER, BC:
LOS ANGELES, CA:
TULSA, OK:
TORONTO, ON
WEBSITE:
877.461.8378 ph.  |  604.527.8368 fx.
909.483.0250 ph.  |  909.483.0336 fx.
918.437.8333 ph.  |  918.437.8487 fx.

following:
a) Manufacturer’s name or trademark
b) Product model designation
c) Month and year of manufacture
d) QAI file Number: B1051-1
e) CAN/ULC S701 Type 2, ASTM C578 Type II, ASTM E84 FSI and SDI
Rating, and CAN/ULC S102.2 FSI and SDI ratings.
f) QAI logo shown here:
Models /
Ratings:
Superform ICF complies with specifications for flat-walled ICF in accordance
with CAN/ULC S717.1.
Superform ICF complies with specifications for flat-walled insulated concrete
forms in accordance with ASTM E2634.
Superform ICF cross ties have a spontaneous ignition temperature ≥ 650oF
when evaluated in accordance with ASTM D1929.
Superform ICF cross ties have a rate of burning of CC2 when evaluated in
accordance with ASTM D635.
The following outlines Superform ICF test results determined in accordance with the
noted standards.
Superform ICF has the following allowable fastener load capacities
determined in accordance with ASTM E2634 and ASTM D1761:
FASTENER
ALLOWABLE
WITHDRAWAL
ALLOWABLE
LATERAL
SHEAR
lbs kg lbs kg
#6 Coarse Thread Drywall Screw, minimum
penetration ¾ inch (19 mm) into Superform
ICF Crossties.
52 24 115 52
#10 Coarse Thread Wood Screw, minimum
penetration ¾ inch (19 mm) into Superform
ICF Crossties.
48 22 125 57
VANCOUVER, BC:
LOS ANGELES, CA:
TULSA, OK:
TORONTO, ON
WEBSITE:
877.461.8378 ph.  |  604.527.8368 fx.
909.483.0250 ph.  |  909.483.0336 fx.
918.437.8333 ph.  |  918.437.8487 fx.
905.605.5444
 WWW.QAI.ORG Page 3 of 4
#14 Coarse Thread Wood Screw, minimum
penetration ¾ inch (19 mm) into Superform
ICF Crossties.
57 26 135 61
16 Gauge ½ inch Crown Staple, minimum
penetration 1 inch (25 mm) into Superform
ICF Crossties.
8.5 4 12 5.5
Superform ICF Type 2 Specifications per CAN/ULC S701.1
PROPERTY SUPERFORM SPECIFICATION
Thermal Resistance
m2*oC/W at 25 mm Thickness